Segmento aéreo nacional — 42 Trimestre

AEREO

AZUL
LATAM
GOL

PASSAREDO

OUTRAS
TOTAL

BILHETES
2020 2021
185.144 254.554
173.253 259.257
192.177 345.808
786 1985
129 18
551.489 861.623

VAR (%)

37,5%
49,6%
79,9%
152,7%
616,7%
56,2%

VENDAS
2020 2021
143.355.515  261.474.273
116.156.682  252.349.635
122.344.452  248.197.813
427.237 1.358.593
157.894 66.325
382.441.781  763.446.640

VAR (%)

82,4%

117,2%
102,9%
218,0%
-58,0%
99,6%

ABRAC




